## Josh Hader and Juan Soto All-Star Day

Presented by Councilmember Stephen Whitburn and Councilmember Raul Campillo

July 11, 2023

WHEREAS, Josh Hader and Juan Soto are the Closing Pitcher and Left Outfielder, respectively, for the San Diego Padres; and

WHEREAS, Josh Hader has performed exceptionally in the 2023 season with 18 saves, 45 strikeouts, a WHIP below 1.00, and an ERA of 1.21; and

WHEREAS, Juan Soto has performed exceptionally in the 2023 season with 15 home runs, over 40 runs scored, over 45 runs batted in, and an outstanding OPS of over .900; and

WHEREAS, Josh Hader and Juan Soto have been selected to be a Relief Pitcher and Reserve Outfielder, respectively, for the National League Team in the 2023 Major League Baseball All-Star Game on July 11, 2023, at T-Mobile Stadium in Seattle, WA; and

WHEREAS, the outstanding performances of Josh Hader and Juan Soto have been cheered on by over 28 sellout crowds at Petco Park, a new record for the ballpark; and

WHEREAS, Josh Hader and Juan Soto exemplify the spirit of San Diego and proudly represent the City on a national stage; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT PROCLAIMED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that this Council, for and on behalf of the people of San Diego, does hereby proclaim July 11, 2023, to be "Josh Hader and Juan Soto All-Star Day" in the City of San Diego.